

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA
Cont. Cas.(C) 57/2025**

Smt. Niva Mali

----Petitioner(s)

Versus

Sri Goutam Mali

----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. B. Debnath, Advocate
-------------------	---	--------------------------

For Respondent(s)	:	None
-------------------	---	------

**HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. T. AMARNATH GOUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT**

Order

05/11/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

There is no representation from the respondent.

In view of the same, issue bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.5,000/- upon the respondent-contemnor to be executed by the Officer-in-Charge, Dharmanagar PS to ensure his presence before this Court. List the matter on 25.11.2025 for appearance.

B. PALIT,J

DR.T. AMARNATH GOUD,J